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City Clerk- Claims
City Hall, Room 205
200 E. Wells St.
Milwaukee, W1, 53202.

Dear Sir/ Ma,

050 5P 26 PH 20 L8

Ogunkunle A k.

10086 W. Leon Terrace,
Milwaukee, WI. 53224,
September 24, 2006

Re-Damage Claims At 10086 W. Leon Terrace

C.1. File No: 06-5-145

I wish to appeal the decision taken by your office concerning the above

claims, and hereby request a hearing,.
Thank-you.

Sincerely Yiours
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Ogunkunle A k.

MOEEIY LE TH 3k 10086 W. Leon Terrace,

Milwaukee, WI. 53224,

OFFI 0 May 11, 2006.

CITY ATTCRREY
City Clerk- Claims 5 =

City Hall, Room 205 T 2 oo
200 E. Wells St. D % S
Milwaukee, W1. 53202. i m
L,

Dear Sir/ Ma, = %Z

Damage Claims At 10086 W. Leon Terrace = >

My family recently purchased the property at the above location. For one reason
or the other the water ineter was removed and on acquiring the place I called the
water works department so as to have the meter put back in place and the water
turned back on.

Arrangement was made for this to be done on the 3™ of April 2006. On the
said day the representative from the city came. This would have been between 3-
4pm.

He had put the meter in place and turned on the valve to open the water. He was
of the opinion that the water was completely shut off from the outside supply as
he was told. On turning the valve, water started gushing out from the valve and
he tried to turn it back off to no avail. At this point he went outside to try to
locate the main supply so as to be able to turn it off but this he could not locate.
He called in as to be directed to where it might be, but he still could not locate it.

Meanwhile, all this time water was still running in the basement. He tried
looking for a replacement in his truck but couldn’t find one to fit. By this time he
said he had to call in to ask for permission to work over time and if he was not
granted he would have to come back the following Monday. On hearing this 1
called my realtor and he said he would make arrangements for a plumber to come

over and take care of the situation. The city representative by this time had
reduced the flow of water by using a piece of wire to tie the valve in place.
By the time the plumber arrived the basement had been flooded and the
carpet had soaked up a lot of water rendering it useless for further use.
I was given a number to call to make my complaint and spoke with a Ms.

Bernice Flemming who also had {irst hand information directly from the
plumber.



Ms. Flemming said she’d send me information on how to proceed to file for
damages and since my family had started moving in by the 13" of April 2006 and
the carpet in the basement had already started to smell we had no other option but
to have it taken out and replaced.

We took a second opinion on the hot water heater and found that it was
still okay but wanted to put it to use for sometime so as to be sure.
The breakdown of our expenses is as follows:

Plumber $446.39
Carpet Purchase and Installation $975.08
Total Expenses $1421.47

I have attached coptes of the plumber’s invoice and receipts for the purchase
and installation of the carpet.
Thank-you.

Sincerely Ypurs
Ogunkunié A. K
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REPAIRS + REMODELING » DRAEN CLEANING
o 24 HOUR EMERGENGY SERVICE
s 1830 W Harmgton
P.O. Box 091003
{w Mibvaukee, Wi 83209-1002
(412)264-D812 « FAX [4141264-7444
PHONE: (414) 587-2577 oarE APRIL 3, o 06
NAME: ADEBAYO OGUNKUNLE 3
ADBRESS: 9020 NORTH JOYCE AVENUE, MILW., WI 53224
508 ApoRess. 10086 WEST LEON TERRANCE
GUAN. DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT
A). PROPERLY REPLACED THE 1" GATE |
VALVE AT THE WATER METER.
1 1" GATE VALVE 40 90
LABOR AND SERVICE - 2 TRIPS
1st TRIP - 2 HOURS LABOR - OVERTIME N
PLUS 2ND TRIP LABOR AND SERVICE - 1 HR 325 00 )
TAX 20 | 49
345 49
PERMIT 60 Q0
$405 49
BY. NEED NEW HOT WATER BEATER - 40 90
$685.00 + TAX $446 a9
C). CAUSE OF PROBLEM: (SEE ATTACHED)
b herehy ackmowles e satisfactony comp of the above descrbed work as TAX
stated ang ragd Akl termg ang ions as siated on Dack.
CUSTOMER SIGMATURE: TOTAL |

All claims and returned goods MUST be accompanied byemis bl
Please pay from this invoice — NO STATEMENT F%ENC}ER;EZ@

2 CASH CHECK # ’/’) *‘) — 2 Ge

" AR Invoices are sublect 1o finance charges {16% APR} i payment is not received when due or agrae

P



LICENSED BONDED
PAGE 2 QF 2Z PAGES INVOICE
4 . e . - !
f\();; K] "{cw;’.{’iuzg f:--\,.//*\/m"tfu.u;: H_>e;‘t=z-'z}'(,-=. e
T REPAIRS « REMGDELING » DF{AIN CLEANING
— 24 HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICE
- 1830 W, Hampton E‘E

@ PO Box 481003
. Mizvaukee, Wi 53208-1003 i ]

[(d131264-2612 ¢ FAX {4141264-7444

[SINTg= ¥1 N (414) 587-2577 DATE: APRIL 3, ?706

wane.  ADEBAYO OGUNKUNLE e
90720 NORTH JOYCE AVENUE, MILW., WI 53224

ADDHESS
108 Appress. 10086 WEST LEON TERRANCE
QUAN. DESCRIPTION O

STEM HAD BLOWN OUT OF VALVE WHEN
THE CITY WAS CHANGING THE WATER i
METER. WATER WAS ALL OGVER THE FLOOR.

Please pay from this invoice — NO STATEMENT RENDERED.

0 CASH 0 CHECK # . ace

© Al levoices are subiect o finance charges {16% APRI H cayment iz nof roceived when due or ;-EG"‘?‘_??"‘



